
EWF - EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP AND EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2006 WEIGH-IN H. 16.00 START 18.00

UDINE (ITA), 22nd - 25th of June 2006 COMPETITION H. 18.00 END 19.50

YOUTH UNDER 17 M  COMPETITION PROTOCOL 24/06/2006 Comp. Time 1.50
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CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME NAT DD MM YYYY BW kg 1 SNATCH  
2 3 1 JERK     

2 3 BEST     
SNATCH

BEST     
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

271 1° YO +94 M ORSÁG JIRÍ CZE 5 1 1989 105,06 140 145 148 -175 175 -180 148 175 323 350,29

600 2° YO 69 M TARIFA GOMEZ ANTONIO ESP 5 1 1989 68,67 115 -120 -123 135 140 145 115 145 260 348,97

914 3° YO 69 M ROSOK TOMASK POL 4 9 1989 67,48 107 112 115 133 138 -142 115 138 253 343,55

796 4° YO 77 M BONDUC MIHAI ROM 8 8 1989 73,36 112 115 117 135 -140 -142 117 135 252 324,37

136 5° YO +94 M GEORGIEV GEORGI BUL 29 6 1989 119,51 120 125 130 155 160 165 130 165 295 307,89

119 6° YO 85 M SIMONICS ERIK SVK 27 3 1990 84,60 107 112 115 137 142 -145 115 142 257 305,57

395 7° YO 69 M EHRENGRUBER FLORIAN AUT 18 2 1989 66,41 90 95 100 102 110 114 100 114 214 293,76

451 8° YO 85 M ROZENFELD EVGENY ISR 21 4 1989 78,03 95 102 -105 125 131 133 102 133 235 291,75

413 9° YO 62 M OAKES DAVID LEIGH GBR 13 5 1989 57,35 78 82 85 98 102 -105 85 102 187 285,96

64 10° YO 62 M BIGAZZI SIMONE ITA 22 1 1990 56,57 75 82 -86 95 -102 -102 82 95 177 273,62

JURY: REFEREES: TIMEKEEPER: DOCTORS ON DUTY:

UMBACH CLAUS - GER - PRESIDENT OF JURY 1 FLOOD TONY - GBR BRAGA GIORGIO - ITA ROCCHI ANDREA - ITA

DEVILLE RENÉ - LUX - MEMBER OF JURY 2 PATACCHIOLA CRISTINA - ITA IWF DOPING CONTROLLER:

TOFFOLET LUCIANO - ITA - MEMBER OF JURY 3 HOGG KONRAD - AUT PAPP ANDRAS - HUN

FOJTA EVA - HUN 

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER:   EWF GENERAL SECRETARY:
CANNON STEVE - GBR ERCOLANI CASADEI MARINO - SMR



EWF - EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP AND EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2006 WEIGH-IN H. 08.30 START 10.30

UDINE (ITA), 22nd - 25th of June 2006 COMPETITION H. 10.30 END 12.30

WOMEN  COMPETITION PROTOCOL 25/06/2006 Comp. Time 2.00
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CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME NAT DD MM YYYY BW kg 1 SNATCH  
2 3 1 JERK     

2 3 BEST    
SNATCH

BEST    
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

55 1° SE 69 F BREEZE MICHAELA GBR 17 5 1979 63,95 93 97 101 115 120 -123 101 120 221 258,33

564 2° SE 69 F MANEVA MILKA BUL 7 6 1985 63,25 84 88 91 -113 113 117 91 117 208 244,75

842 3° SE 69 F ORSAGOVA LENKA CZE 20 9 1983 63,17 -85 85 -90 104 108 111 85 111 196 230,81

631 4° SE 63 F SMOSARSKA ANNA POL 25 7 1985 61,48 75 78 80 95 100 102 80 102 182 218,00

211 5° SE 48 F D'ALESSANDRO GIOVANNA ITA 22 7 1982 47,12 60 -65 -65 80 83 87 60 87 147 217,52

62 6° SE 58 F NATAN RENATA ISR 4 7 1978 53,16 -63 63 -65 73 -75 75 63 75 138 183,69

439 7° JU 69 F ALONSO RAQUEL ESP 3 12 1988 65,04 67 -71 -71 85 -90 -90 67 85 152 175,92

532 8° YO 63 F GRUNDER VERENA AUT 24 12 1989 62,16 58 63 66 74 79 -81 66 79 145 172,48

849 9° JU 63 F NEUFELD REGINA GER 13 9 1987 58,61 57 60 -62 71 74 77 60 77 137 169,44

274 10° SE 63 F JEPSEN METTE DEN 6 5 1970 62,76 62 -67 -70 80 -85 -85 62 80 142 167,90

437 11° YO 58 F SCRIDON ANCA ROM 17 5 1989 55,06 55 -60 -60 67 70 74 55 74 129 167,02

827 12° SE 63 F ZIAROVA MARTA SVK 3 8 1983 59,39 -58 -58 58 75 78 -80 58 78 136 166,68

JURY: REFEREES: TIMEKEEPER: DOCTORS ON DUTY:

UMBACH CLAUS - GER - PRESIDENT OF JURY 1 FLOOD TONY - GBR BRAGA GIORGIO - ITA ROCCHI ANDREA - ITA

DEVILLE RENÉ - LUX - MEMBER OF JURY 2 PATACCHIOLA CRISTINA - ITA IWF DOPING CONTROLLER:

TOFFOLET LUCIANO - ITA - MEMBER OF JURY 3 HOGG KONRAD - AUT PAPP ANDRAS - HUN

FOJTA EVA - HUN 

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER:   EWF GENERAL SECRETARY:
CANNON STEVE - GBR ERCOLANI CASADEI MARINO - SMR



EWF - EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP AND EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2006 WEIGH-IN H. 12.30 START 14.30

UDINE (ITA), 22nd - 25th of June 2006 COMPETITION H. 14.30 END 16.30

JUNIOR MEN  COMPETITION PROTOCOL 25/06/2006 Comp. Time 2.00
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CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME NAT DD MM YYYY BW kg 1 SNATCH  
2 3 1 JERK     

2 3 BEST     
SNATCH

BEST     
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS CLS

141 4° JU 77 M KLIS ROMAN POL 3 5 1988 72,99 125 128 -131 150 157 160 128 160 288 371,87 4°

410 8° JU 85 M MIRZAKANDOV YURI ISR 13 10 1988 77,91 120 125 -131 140 145 -150 125 145 270 355,50 8°

638 9° JU 69 M GEORGIEV ALEKSANDAR BUL 21 11 1987 65,67 107 112 115 135 -140 -140 115 135 250 345,82 10°

54 2° JU 69 M BACIU AURELIAN ROM 12 9 1988 63,60 107 112 -115 123 -130 -130 112 123 235 332,45 2°

958 12° JU 69 M ROMANKO MAXIM GER 18 8 1987 64,15 -103 103 -107 -127 -127 127 103 127 230 323,40 13°

233 5° JU +105 M KRUZEL ONDŔEJ SVK 23 8 1988 114,84 125 131 134 156 164 -171 134 164 298 314,32 5°

88 3° JU 77 M CANGEMI ENRICO ITA 5 11 1988 70,03 101 106 -110 125 130 -135 106 130 236 312,75 3°

848 11° JU 94 M MUŇOZ JOSE LUIS ESP 20 12 1987 86,10 -110 -112 112 140 145 150 112 150 262 308,82 12°

753 10° JU 69 M NIELSEN MARK DEN 12 2 1988 66,97 90 95 98 115 120 -125 98 120 218 297,55 11°

7 1° JU 85 M KRÁLÌK JOSEF CZE 15 4 1986 77,40 -105 105 -107 125 130 -133 105 130 235 293,09 1°

296 6° JU 85 M MIDDLETON DANIEL GBR 21 10 1988 82,96 -100 -100 100 118 121 -123 100 121 221 265,42 6°

399 7° YO 69 M MANNINGER PATRIK AUT 16 7 1989 68,59 92 96 -101 101 -105 -105 96 101 197 264,63 7°

JURY: REFEREES: TIMEKEEPER: DOCTORS ON DUTY:

UMBACH CLAUS - GER - PRESIDENT OF JURY 1 PATACCHIOLA CRISTINA - ITA BRAGA GIORGIO - ITA ROCCHI ANDREA - ITA

DEVILLE RENÉ - LUX - MEMBER OF JURY 2 HOGG KONRAD - AUT IWF DOPING CONTROLLER:

TOFFOLET LUCIANO - ITA - MEMBER OF JURY 3 FLOOD TONY - GBR PAPP ANDRAS - HUN

FOJTA EVA - HUN 

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER:   EWF GENERAL SECRETARY:
CANNON STEVE - GBR ERCOLANI CASADEI MARINO - SMR



EWF - EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP AND EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2006 WEIGH-IN H. 14.30 START 16.35

UDINE (ITA), 22nd - 25th of June 2006 COMPETITION H. 16.30 END 18.15

SENIOR MEN  COMPETITION PROTOCOL 25/06/2006 Comp. Time 1.40

C
O

M
P

E
TI

TI
O

N
 N

U
M

B
E

R
 

(L
ot

)

CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME NAT DD MM YYYY BW kg 1 SNATCH  
2 3 1 JERK     

2 3 BEST     
SNATCH

BEST     
JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR 

POINTS

888 1° SE 85 M RYTKOWSKI MARIUSZ POL 26 7 1976 83,78 143 148 152 172 178 182 152 182 334 399,10

563 2° SE +105 M VANDEV VALENTIN BUL 18 8 1973 108,14 150 155 157 188 195 -198 157 195 352 378,08

517 3° SE 105 M BOER MORENO ITA 8 1 1977 104,42 150 -155 155 180 188 -195 155 188 343 372,77

202 4° SE +105 M SOBOTKA  PETER CZE 20 4 1975 155,80 -165 165 -172 200 -209 -209 165 200 365 365,77

402 5° SE 94 M KOLOSOVSKI PAVEL ISR 26 8 1981 86,43 130 -135 137 165 -172 173 137 173 310 364,72

829 6° JU +105 M POKUSA MIKAL SVK 11 5 1987 107,19 135 140 143 166 172 177 143 177 320 344,70

262 7° SE 62 M VOICU VIOREL ROM 22 11 1985 60,10 100 107 -110 125 -128 -128 107 125 232 342,15

258 8° SE 94 M BANKE PETER DEN 5 1 1969 89,65 117 126 -131 157 -165 -165 126 157 283 327,20

201 9° JU 105 M RIPPEN MICHAEL GER 29 12 1987 95,49 115 120 123 157 165 -170 123 165 288 323,88

196 10° SE +105 M DUNAY WOLFGANG AUT 15 2 1982 106,63 125 -132 -133 165 -170 170 125 170 295 318,33

20 11° SE 85 M HALSTEAD EDDIE GBR 5 7 1966 83,78 108 -113 -113 135 142 -145 108 142 250 298,73

287 12° SE 62 M HERNANDEZ IVAN ESP 12 8 1983 57,69 95 -99 99 -123 -123 -123 99 -123 99 150,68

JURY: REFEREES: TIMEKEEPER: DOCTORS ON DUTY:

UMBACH CLAUS - GER - PRESIDENT OF JURY 1 PATACCHIOLA CRISTINA - ITA BRAGA GIORGIO - ITA ROCCHI ANDREA - ITA

DEVILLE RENÉ - LUX - MEMBER OF JURY 2 HOGG KONRAD - AUT IWF DOPING CONTROLLER:

TOFFOLET LUCIANO - ITA - MEMBER OF JURY 3 FLOOD TONY - GBR PAPP ANDRAS - HUN

FOJTA EVA - HUN 

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER:   EWF GENERAL SECRETARY:
CANNON STEVE - GBR ERCOLANI CASADEI MARINO - SMR



EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP - EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

UDINE (ITA), 22nd - 25th of June, 2006

P NAT PTS LFS U 17 M WO JU M SE M ED. YEAR NATIONS LIFTERS

1st POL 1332,51 4 343,55 218,00 371,87 399,10 1st LIGNANO (ITA) 1997 14 50
2nd BUL 1276,55 4 307,89 244,75 345,82 378,08 2nd AALBORG (DEN) 1998 12 42
3rd CZE 1239,96 4 350,29 230,81 293,09 365,77 3rd MALTA (MLT) 1999 8 27
4th ITA 1176,66 4 273,62 217,52 312,75 372,77 4th KALMAR (SWE) 2000 8 36
5th ISR 1175,66 4 291,75 183,69 335,50 364,72 5th UDINE (ITA) 2001 11 39
6th ROM 1166,00 4 324,37 167,02 332,45 342,15 6th UDINE (ITA) 2002 11 43
7th SVK 1131,29 4 305,57 166,68 314,33 344,70 7th UDINE (ITA) 2003 16 57
8th GBR 1108,43 4 285,96 258,33 265,42 298,73 8th UDINE (ITA) 2004 18 61
9th AUT 1049,20 4 293,76 172,48 264,63 318,33 9th UDINE (ITA) 2005 13 54

10th ESP 984,39 4 348,97 175,93 308,82 150,68 10th UDINE (ITA) 2006 12 46
11th GER 816,73 3 169,44 323,40 323,88 MEDIA 12 45

12th DEN 792,65 3 167,90 297,55 327,20 TOTAL LIFTERS - 2006 46
46 TOTAL NATIONS - 2006 12

EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP - TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2006

EDITIONS: NATIONS - LIFTERS 1997 / 2006
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EWF - EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP AND EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2006
UDINE (ITA), 22nd - 25th of June 2006
SINCLAIR POINTS

CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME NAT DD MM YYYY BW kg SNATCH JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR

4 SE +105 M SOBOTKA  PETER CZE 20 4 1975 155,80 165 200 365 365,77
2 SE +105 M VANDEV VALENTIN BUL 18 8 1973 108,14 157 195 352 378,08
3 SE 105 M BOER MORENO ITA 8 1 1977 104,42 155 188 343 372,77
1 SE 85 M RYTKOWSKI MARIUSZ POL 26 7 1976 83,78 152 182 334 399,10
1 YO +94 M ORSÁG JIRÍ CZE 5 1 1989 105,06 148 175 323 350,29
6 JU +105 M POKUSA MIKAL SVK 11 5 1987 107,19 143 177 320 344,70
5 SE 94 M KOLOSOVSKI PAVEL ISR 26 8 1981 86,43 137 173 310 364,72
6 JU +105 M KRUZEL ONDŔEJ SVK 23 8 1988 114,84 134 164 298 314,32
5 YO +94 M GEORGIEV GEORGI BUL 29 6 1989 119,51 130 165 295 307,89
10 SE +105 M DUNAY WOLFGANG AUT 15 2 1982 106,63 125 170 295 318,33
1 JU 77 M KLIS ROMAN POL 3 5 1988 72,99 128 160 288 371,87
9 JU 105 M RIPPEN MICHAEL GER 29 12 1987 95,49 123 165 288 323,88
8 SE 94 M BANKE PETER DEN 5 1 1969 89,65 126 157 283 327,20
2 JU 85 M MIRZAKANDOV YURI ISR 13 10 1988 77,91 125 145 270 355,50
8 JU 94 M MUŇOZ JOSE LUIS ESP 20 12 1987 86,10 112 150 262 308,82
2 YO 69 M TARIFA GOMEZ ANTONIO ESP 5 1 1989 68,67 115 145 260 348,97
6 YO 85 M SIMONICS ERIK SVK 27 3 1990 84,60 115 142 257 305,57
3 YO 69 M ROSOK TOMASK POL 4 9 1989 67,48 115 138 253 343,55
4 YO 77 M BONDUC MIHAI ROM 8 8 1989 73,36 117 135 252 324,37
3 JU 69 M GEORGIEV ALEKSANDAR BUL 21 11 1987 65,67 115 135 250 345,82
11 SE 85 M HALSTEAD EDDIE GBR 5 7 1966 83,78 108 142 250 298,73
7 JU 77 M CANGEMI ENRICO ITA 5 11 1988 70,03 106 130 236 312,75
8 YO 85 M ROZENFELD EVGENY ISR 21 4 1989 78,03 102 133 235 291,75
4 JU 69 M BACIU AURELIAN ROM 12 9 1988 63,60 112 123 235 332,45
10 JU 85 M KRÁLÌK JOSEF CZE 15 4 1986 77,40 105 130 235 293,09
7 SE 62 M VOICU VIOREL ROM 22 11 1985 60,10 107 125 232 342,15
5 JU 69 M ROMANKO MAXIM GER 18 8 1987 64,15 103 127 230 323,40
11 JU 85 M MIDDLETON DANIEL GBR 21 10 1988 82,96 100 121 221 265,42
9 JU 69 M NIELSEN MARK DEN 12 2 1988 66,97 98 120 218 297,55
7 YO 69 M EHRENGRUBER FLORIAN AUT 18 2 1989 66,41 100 114 214 293,76
12 YO 69 M MANNINGER PATRIK AUT 16 7 1989 68,59 96 101 197 264,63
9 YO 62 M OAKES DAVID LEIGH GBR 13 5 1989 57,35 85 102 187 285,96
10 YO 62 M BIGAZZI SIMONE ITA 22 1 1990 56,57 82 95 177 273,62
12 SE 62 M HERNANDEZ IVAN ESP 12 8 1983 57,69 99 -123 99 150,68

EWF - EUROPEAN PROMOTION CUP AND EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2006
UDINE (ITA), 22nd - 25th of June 2006
SINCLAIR POINTS

CLS CLASS CTG SEX NAME NAT DD MM YYYY BW kg SNATCH JERK TOTAL SINCLAIR

1 SE 69 W BREEZE MICHAELA GBR 17 5 1979 63,95 101 120 221 258,33
2 SE 69 W MANEVA MILKA BUL 7 6 1985 63,25 91 117 208 244,75
3 SE 69 W ORSAGOVA LENKA CZE 20 9 1983 63,17 85 111 196 230,81
4 SE 63 W SMOSARSKA ANNA POL 25 7 1985 61,48 80 102 182 218,00
5 SE 48 W D'ALESSANDRO GIOVANNA ITA 22 7 1982 47,12 60 87 147 217,52
6 SE 58 W NATAN RENATA ISR 4 7 1978 53,16 63 75 138 183,69
7 JU 69 W ALONSO RAQUEL ESP 3 12 1988 65,04 67 85 152 175,92
8 YO 63 W GRUNDER VERENA AUT 24 12 1989 62,16 66 79 145 172,48
9 JU 63 W NEUFELD REGINA GER 13 9 1987 58,61 60 77 137 169,44
10 SE 63 W JEPSEN METTE DEN 6 5 1970 62,76 62 80 142 167,90
11 YO 58 W SCRIDON ANCA ROM 17 5 1989 55,06 55 74 129 167,02
12 SE 63 W ZIAROVA MARTA SVK 3 8 1983 59,39 58 78 136 166,68
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